
 

 
 

Addendum No. 2 
RFP No. 319010 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

MARCH 27, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 319010 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

REMOTE DESCENT SYSTEM 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposals (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
Note the proposals due date & day were incorrect.  These & other related dates are corrected by this 
Addendum.  There are currently no other changes in the RFP. 
 
1. RFP Cover  

Change: “ Due Date / Time:  THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2019 / 2:00 P.M. ”, to: “ Due Date / Time:  
TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019 / 2:00 P.M. ”. 

 
2. RFP Cover Letter 

First paragraph: 
Change: “ The Proposals are due on or before 2:00 p.m., Thursday, April 2, 2019. ”, to: “ The 
Proposals are due on or before 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 7, 2019. ” 

 
Special Instructions #4: 

Change: “ April 2, 2019, 2:00 p.m. ”, to: “ May 7, 2019, 2:00 p.m. ” 
 
3. Request for Proposal Announcement  

Change: “ 2:00 P.M., THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2019 ”, to: “ 2:00 P.M., TUESDAY, MAY 7, 
2019 ”. 

 
Last paragraph: 

Change: “ An informational site tour will be held Thursday, March 21, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. in the 
City-County Building, starting in the first floor lobby. ”, to: “ Informational site tours will be held 
Thursday, March 21, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. & April 17, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. in the City-County 
Building, starting in the first floor lobby. ” 

 



 

Addendum No. 2 
RFP No. 319010 - 2 - rev. 01/19 

4. Requested Services & Business Information  
RSBI-3 - Item 7.A.: Delete the current timetable & insert the following: 

DATE EVENT  
March 7, 2019 RFP issued 
March 21, 2019 - 9:00 a.m. Facility tour 1 
April 17, 2019 - 10:00 a.m. Facility tour 2 
April 22, 2019 - 2:00 p.m. Written inquiries due 
May 2, 2019 Final Addendum (if necessary) 
May 7, 2019 - 2:00 p.m. Proposals due 
May 14, 2019 Notification of intent to award sent out 
June 18, 2019 (estimated) Agreement start date 
August 2, 2019 (estimated) Construction Documents Phase deliverables due 
Oct - Nov (estimated) Construction Phase 

 
RSBI-3 - Item 8.D.: Delete this item & insert the following: 

“ D. All Proposals must be submitted by 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 7, 2019. ” 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 
draper@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

N/A 
 
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Todd Draper\319010 - CCB Remote Descent System Design\03 - Addendum\319010-Addendum 2 text.docx 


	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 319010 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Remote Descent System
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

